Saint Gregory the Great Catholic Church

She had heard about Jesus and came up behind him in the crowd and touched his cloak.

She said, "If | but touch his clothes, | shall be cured.” Mark 5:28
"Daughter, your faith has saved you. Go in peace and be cured of your affliction.”
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RECOGNIZE GOD IN
YOUR ORDINARY MOMENTS

The Touch of Christ

For a long time, I didn’t understand why the virtual
Masses of the pandemic were so wearisome to me.
Shouldn’t it be a tired mother’s dream, fulfilling her
Sunday obligation from the couch, not having to
worry how much noise the kids are making?

But it wasn’t. Seeing Mass without experiencing it

left me hungry-in fact, starving. Then a wise priest
explained it to me:

“Watching virtual Mass is like taking a virtual shower,” he said.

Grace might not be something we can see with our eyes, but it 1s very much
something that 1s transmitted physically. Jesus has a human body for a reason. He
needs to touch people. We see that nowhere more clearly than in this Gospel. The
crowds are pressing on him, everyone trying to get close, everyone trying to share

his space. The hemorrhaging woman claws her way through, desperate to make
physical contact with him, any part of him, even his cloak. The synagogue official
begs Jesus to come and “lay hands” on his daughter, knowing that this 1s the only
way for her to survive. He doesn’t ask for Jesus’ good thoughts or approving gaze.
He knows that isn’t what she needs. Jesus saves people chiefly through his touch

because he wants to show us something very important about how we are saved.

But where do you and I find the touch of Jesus Christ? Where do you and I find
salvation? In the Sacrament of Baptism-in the water flowing over the infant’s
forehead. It’s in the Eucharist-as the Host dissolves on our tongues. It’s in the

Sacrament of Confirmation, the oil that is pressed to the skin of the confirmand, the

dying man, and the brand-new priest. It’s in the embrace of the newly married
couple. It’s in the extended hand of the priest as he says, “Your sins are forgiven.”

It’s still here, two thousand years later. Reach out and grab it!

By Colleen Jurkiewicz Dorman
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PLEASE KEEP THE FOLLOWING PEOPLE IN YOUR PRAYERS

Linda Jazmin, Maribel Batto, Olivia Macias, James Trung Nguyen,
Macario Sarmiento, Carine Lemos, Joyce Alfonso-Bautista, Justin
Lear, Gregory Mitchell, Casey Kuzara, Rosalie Krajci, Jon Crick,
Roland Peterson, Marty Linville, Angie Arroyo, Ivy Oliver, Jeff
Peterson, Filipina Cansino, Parker Shaw, Richard Gill, Mark Thien,
Bill Drake, Mark Turfler, Tyler & Bill Gouslin

MASS INTENTIONS
Sat., June 29
5:00pm Richard Bauer t
Sun., June 30
7:30am Audrey Esperanza t
9:00am Alex Armenta T
11:00am Mr. and Mrs. Thach *
5:00pm Peter Kremp T
Mon., July 1
8:00am Joe Roitz T
Tues., July 2
8:00am (2) Carl Hoge t

Rodrigo Asuncion t

Wed., July 3
8:00am Jenny Quimpo SI
Thurs., July 4
8:00am Peggy Deegan SI
Fri., July 5
8:00am Anthony DaCosta t
Noon (2) Filomena Dungca *

Joaquina Gabriel T

%

OUR OFFICE WILL BE CLOSED JULY 4TH

MILITARY

$%

Oh Lord,

Be their

power and
protector, leading
them from
darkness to light.
AMEN

STEWARDSHIP OF
TREASURE

Our Parishioners and

visitors made a joyful

return to the Lord in gratitude for
the gifts they have received from
God: June 23 2024

Church: $13,398.37

Online: $14,831.88
Total: $28,230.25




7 DAY CANDLES

For the Special
Intentions of:

Our Beloved

Military

Rebecca Amundson
Bill and Tyler Gouslin
Molly and Rudy Flores

Family Cancer Support Ministry
Christina and Michael DiMattina
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REST
IN
PEACE

Please accept
our heartfelt
condolences
for the loss of:

Saturnino Borromeo
Briena Caparas

May they rest in God’s peace.

Rt MO LET US REMEMBER

AND HONOR THESE
SPECIAL MEN
DURING THE MONTH

OF JUNE:

John Murray, G. Delaney, James
Nguyen, for all living and
deceased of the Piastowska
family including: William Boyous,
Victor Hallanrod, Nilo Llagas,
Cris Mizehski
Necolas Jiron, Robert Barnhart, Sr.

The next meeting will be
in the Hall, on July 1st at

7pm. www.stgg.org

Join The Knights of
Columbus at the
next monthly

meeting on Tues,
July 2nd, at 7:00 pm in the Hall.
All Knights and Candidates are
invited. Please plan to attend, as
there are many important items
to be discussed and/or voted on.
For more information, please
feel free to reach out to the New
Grand Knight (as of July 1st)
Brian DeWitt 858-401-0890 or

e-mail secretlegal@gmail.com.

Congratulations



https://stgg.org/ministries/groups-organizations/womens-book-club/
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Do Yourself a Favor: Be Crime Smart

Please join us for an informative discussion about ways to recognize
scams and fraudulent tactics, presented by Courtney M. McGuire,
Special Agent, FBI, San Diego Field Office.

Learn tools to protect you and your loved ones from becoming victims.
There will be an opportunity for questions and answers during and
after the discussion.

Please feel free to bring guests with you-let's stomp out crime!!
When: July 11, 2024
Time: 6-7:30pm
Where: St. Gregory the Great Parish Hall

www.steg.org

WEEKLY READING CHART
June 24- 30, 2024
Monday: Am 2:6-10, 13-16/Ps 50:16bc-17, 18-19, 20-21, 22-23 /Mt 8:18-22

Tuesday: Am 3:1-8; 4:11-12/Ps 5:4b-6a, 6b-7, 8/ Mt 8:23-27
Wednesday: Eph 2:19-22/Ps 117:1bc, 2/Jn 20:24-29

Thursday: Am 7:10-17/Ps 19:8, 9, 10, 11/Mt 9:1-8

Friday: Am 8:4-6, 9-12/Ps 119:2, 10, 20, 30, 40, 131/Mt 9:9-13
Saturday: Am 9:11-15/Ps 85:9ab and 10, 11-12, 13-14/Mt 9:14-17

Next Sunday: Ez 2:2-5/Ps 123:1-2, 2, 3-4 (2cd)/2 Cor 12:7-10/MKk 6:1-6a
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JOIN US AND HELP SUPPORT THE
St. Gregory the Great Catﬁo[zc Preschool .

‘\ PLAY ROUND4 /4
FUNDRAISER

Please help support our Preschoolers by getting them a play
structure for their playground. On July 13th and 14th after Mass
the preschool will be set up outside the church available for any

questions, donations, and sponsorships.

SPONSORSHIP LEVELS:

GOLD LEVEL: $1,000
SILVER LEVEL: $500
BRONZE LEVEL: $250

Sponsors at the Gold, Silver, and Bronze
levels will receive a tile to decorate,
which will be permanently displayed on
the playground.

All donations welcome! i

Please make checks payable to: STGGCP. All donors will receive
a nonprofit donation receipt.

PLEASE CONTACT AMY FOR ANY DONATIONS OR PLAYGROUND QUESTIONS.
Also, find out about the “Platinum Level” aigou@stggcs.org




FOUND ITEMS!

' Question: How does a picture of a cat sitting in a
' cardboard box relate to FOUND ITEMS?
Answer: / found this picture while | was thinking of a
clever way to let people know about items that
have been found in or around the church.

The following items are missing their owners: Umbrellas-(big, small,
colorful), 2 Walking Canes, Water Bottles-(all shapes and sizes), etc.

Stop by the Parish Office M-F 8:30am-3pm or Sunday 8:30am-Noon.
You can also call or send an email: 858-653-3540 reception@stgg.org

CALLING ALL BOOK LOVERS!

LOOKING FOR $OME NEW BOOKS TO READ?

How about reading a genre that you have not read before?
You are in luck! 4 gracious parishioners have decided to share their collections.

The books listed below are in limited supply. Each copy is brand new.

“Left to Tell” by Immaculee llibazia (20 copies)
Power of Silence — Cardinal Sarah (11 copies)
Humility Rules — Father Augustine Wetta (10 copies)
Word on Fire Bible (Gospels) - Bishop Barron (6 copies)
Who is Jesus?: His Life, His Land, His Times (21 copies) recommended for elem/
middle school kids

The rest of the books are from various authors and there are no duplicate copies.
Browse the books in the Parish Office during our summer hours:
Monday-Friday 8:30am-Noon AND 1:00pm-3pm AND Sunday 8:30am-Noon
If you choose to take a new, limited title book, please only
take 1 copy so others may enjoy them as well.

For more info, feel free to call the Parish Office @ 858-653-3540.




PARISH LIFE
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Adoration

Altar Linens

Altar Servers

Audio-Visual Ministry

Baptism Seminars

Bible Study

Blood Drive

Boy Scout Troup #616

Boy Scout Troup #664

Boy Scout Female Troup #226
Build-A-Miracle

Children’s Liturgy of the Word
Communion to the Homebound
Computer Help Ministry
Confirmation Preparation-Adult
Confirmation Preparation-Youth
Connection to Christ Small Groups
Cooking Group

Cub Scouts

Cursillo

Daily Mass Ministry

Divine Dining

Divine Mercy Cenacle

Donuts & Coffee

Extraordinary Ministers of the Eucharist
Faith Formation-Adult

Faith Formation—Children

Faith Formation-Middle School
Family Cancer Support

Filipino-American

Gala

Gardening Ministry
Greeters & Ushers
Health & Safety Ministry
Helping Hands

Kitchen Coordinator
Knights of Columbus
Lector

Liturgical Environment:
Liturgical Scheduling
Marriage Encounter
Martha’s Ministry
Mental Health Ministry
Military Friendship & Support
Ministry of Consolation
Ministry Fair

David Rowe

Maria Quitugua

Greg Wisniew

John Chicca

Tom & Joni Deiters
Dennis Poirier

Alan Muir

Paul Honeycutt

Michelle Wakefield

Paula Trubitt

Chris & Julianne North
Bella Luna

Paulette Deniston

Michael Yang

Sergio and Eileen Vargas
Vinny Kyamko-Yap
Deacon Ron Diem

TBD (seeking new leader)
Stephanie Karpow

Frank & Paulette Deniston
Jenny Quimpo

Mark & Gail Russell
Carolyn Standifer

Kim Witham

Greg Tom

Deacon Ron Diem

Bella Luna

Bella Luna

Megan Clark

Mary Brewer

Hermie Moscoso

Becky Walton

Mike Yang

John Brown

Linda Mulvain

TBD (seeking new leader)
Pat Rasmussen

Bill Carpenter

TBD (seeking new leader)
TBD (seeking new leader)
Greg Tom

TBD (seeking new leader)
Teri Sinclair

Elizabeth Balmert

Ryan Lawrenz

Judy Riotz

Bill and Maureen Carpenter

619-985-2215
858-663-4135
619-922-1529
858-653-3583
858-740-8965
858-243-2455
858-695-1633
858-692-1112
619-804-0102
858-566-9231

619-992-0845
858-653-3594
619-857-5443
619-607-0875
858-484-9425
858-653-3591

858-653-3582
858-653-3540
858-776-2808
619-857-5473
619-972-9719
619-972-1457
858-536-1113
619-508-1999
858-271-9490
858-653-3582
858-653-3594
858-653-3594
773-405-7151

858-395-2547
858-603-0397
858-397-1290
619-607-0875
858-525-5710
858-248-0040
858-653-3540
858-774-8381
858-922-3532
858-653-3540
858-653-3540
858-271-9490
858-653-3540
619-218-9088
858-549-9122
850-384-3269
858-653-3584
858-922-8860

Ministry of Mothers
Music Ministry
New Parishioner Orientation

Our Lady of Fatima Devotion
Outreach for Nazareth Orphanage
Parish Tours

Prayer Wheel

Prayers & Squares

RCIA
Relevant Radio
Respect for Life / Social Justice

Rosary Cenacle
Rosary Makers
STGG Food Share

Sister Parish Outreach

Special Needs Ministry

St. Vincent/Meals for Homeless
Vacation Bible School
Wedding Ministry

Women’s Book Club

Women’s Friendship Circle

Young Adult Ministry
Youth Ministry

TBD (seeking new leader)
John Chicca

Rich Abrom

Peggy Abrom

Carolyn Standifer
Adrian Lopez

Deacon Ron Diem
Matt Gaynor

Pat Kikendall

Mary Hoeger

Deacon Dom Guzzardo
Greg Lettau

Maria Manyari

Greg Lettau

Doug Campion

Lucie Hoge
Mary Ann Quinto
Joe Kloberdanz

Angie McAllister

Bill McAllister

Erin Zwahlen

TBD (seeking new leader)
Bella Luna

Judy Roitz

Kate Schemensky
Debbie Malone

Pam Klevesahl

Bella Luna
Vinny Kyamko-Yap

858-653-3540
858-653-3583
858-603-9640
858-414-7629
858-536-1113
619-787-3565
858-653-3582
858-344-2165
858-771-1167
858-888-5285
858-751-4785
858-663-6978
858-549-2812
858-663-6978
858-860-5532

858-357-1843
619-252-7874
858-449-6246

858-395-5916
858-790-4068
619-540-0676
858-653-3540
858-653-3594
858--653-3584
858-748-5227
858-663-5230
858-748-7733

858-653-3594
858- 653-3591

PASTORAL STEWARDSHIP

COUNCIL (PSCO)

Pastor

Assoc. Pastor
Deacon

Chief Steward
Financial Council
Parish Development
Communications
Catholic School
Christian Formation
Groups & Organizations
Liturgy

Parish Life

Parish Outreach

Parish-wide Involvement
Business Manager/Bookkeeper
Stewardship/Webmaster

Fr. Bart Landry, C.S.P.

Fr. Jerry Tully, C.S.P.

Ron Diem

Michael Kielty

Gene Fantano

Maria Sittmann

TBD (seeking new leader)
Erin Zwahlen

Ken Marra

Marla Garvey

Cheryl Magner

Greg Tom

Matt Gaynor

Mike Harris

Bill and Maureen Carpenter
Loretta Neag

Nichol Swift

858-653-3540
858-653-3593
858-653-3582
858-271-1004
858-335-2253
619-846-4706
858-653-3540
858-397-1290
858-442-3871
858-689-8449
858-271-7250
858-271-9490
858-344-2165
858-829-3191
858-922-8860
858-653-3590
858-653-3546
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PARISH STAFF

SCHOOL STAFF

Fr. Bart Landry, CSP,
858-653-3540

Fr. Jerry Tully, CSP,
858-653-3593

Dcn. Ron Diem,
858-653-3582

Dcn. Doug Pingel,
559-731-9791

Dcn. Dom Guzzardo,
858-751-4785

Erin Zwahlen,
858-397-1290

Jose Barrera,
858-653-3540

John Chicca,
858-653-3583

Bill Feather,
858-653-3595

Suzanne Guzzardo,
858-653-3540

Vincent Kyamko-Yap,
858-653-3591

Bella Luna,
858-653-3594
ffstgg.org,

Loretta Neag,
858-653-3590

Judy Roitz,
858-653-3584
Nichol Swift,

858-653-3546

Pastor
frbart@stgg.org

Associate Pastor
frjerry@stgg.org

Dcn/Facilities Mgr.
deaconron@stgg.org

dougjpingel@gmail.com

RCIA Coordinator
Deacondom@stgg.org

School Principal
office@stggcs.org

Maintenance
jb@stgg.org

Music Director
musicministry@stgg.org

Catechetical Asst.
bill@stgg.org

Reception
reception@stgg.org

Youth Ministry Coor.
vinny@stgg.org

Faith Formation/
Young Adult Coor.
bella@stgg.org

Finance Manager
loretta@stgg.org

Baptism, Wedding,
and Funeral Coor.
wedding@stgg.org

Stewardship Coor.
and Webmaster
nswift@stgg.org

11451 Blue Cypress Dr.
San Diego, CA 92131
858-653-3540
wWww.stgg.org

Administration

Erin Zwahlen, Ph.D., BCBA-D
858-397-1290 office@stggcs.org

Principal

Support Staff
Becky Walton, Off Manager 858-397-1290
Amy Igou, Pre-School Director

858-397-1291

Preschool Instructional and Extended Daycare Team: Miss
Gayle, Miss Saritha, Miss Irene and Miss Noemi

Pre -School 2 Yr. Old Program:
Miss Erica, Miss Anastasia

Pre -School 3Yr. Old Program:
Miss Elyssa, Miss Jessica

Pre -School 4 Yr. Old /Pre-K Program:
Miss Melanie

Instructional Aides:/*Extended Daycare Staff
*Debbie Howard, Jill Saffee, *Sybil Samuel
Karla Trujillo, Jennifer Freeman, Jill liko,
Amy Suter

Elementary Grades/Kindergarten-5th Grades
Michelle Langley, Kindergarten

Cindi Silady, Grade 1

Melissa Fugitt, Grade 2

Angela Hutter, Grade 3

Christina Defensor, Grade 4

Maryann Maletta, Grade §

Debbie Solomon, P.E. K-8

Frank Amador, Music, K-8 and Stem 3-8
Sinead Quinn, Spanish 6,7, 8 and
Learning Supp K-8

Middle School

Jena Olalia: Home Rm. 6, History 6-8,

Kelli Lawrenz: Home Rm. 7, Religion 6-8,

and Technology Coordinator

Erin Hellbusch: Home Rm. 8, Literature 6-8

Dan Phillips: Math, Math Site Leader

Camille Girard: Science 6-8, GSDSEF Coach, and Science Site
Leader
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